

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31286-31287/2012

ANKIT JAGDISH KELA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARVATIBAI AJABRAO KUMERIA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 26/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ankur Mittal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Varun Thakur,adv.

Mr.Varinder Kumar Sharma,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld.counsel Mr.Varun Thakur submits that though the office report indicates that he has not filed vakalatnama on behalf of the sole respondent, vakalatnama was filed on 17th December,2012 and the acknowledgment is produced in Court. It indicates that he has filed vakalatnama in SLP(C)CC No.17783-17784/12 on 17.12.12. Office to trace out and put up. In the meanwhile, he may file counter affidavit, if any.

List the matter on 18.04.2013.

| (Sunil Thomas) |  
| Registrar |