

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31286-31287/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 07/03/2011 in MCA No. 497/2011 & SA No. 504/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

ANKIT JAGDISH KELA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARVATIBAI AJABRAO KUMERIA

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 08th October, 2012, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Both parties are directed to maintain status quo prevailing as on date."

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to sole Respondents by registered A.D. post. Mr. Virendra Kumar Sharma, Advocate has entered appearance and filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of sole Respondent which is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 17th day of September, 2013.

DEPUTY REGISTRAR