

"

ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.14

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.31286-31287/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 07/03/2011 in SA No.504/2010 dated 01/12/2011 in MCA No.497/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

ANKIT JAGDISH KELA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARVATIBAI AJABRAO KUMERIA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhay Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Mittal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Varun Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Karmarkar, Adv.
Ms. Shradha Saran, Adv.
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

[RAJNI MUKHI]
SR. P.A.

[USHA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER